

Request for Quotation

DEP13568

 PAG	àΕ	300
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2157

CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 2 1 2005 DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998

304-457-3219

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY VENDOR 4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE CHARLESTON WV 25306

08/16/					
ID OPENING DATE:	10/03/		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	1	JB	962-73		
	_	RESTORAT	ION OF WATER		
:					
	AGENCY, THE	WEST VIRG	INIA DEPARTMENT O	ON BEHALF OF THE F ENVIRONMENTAL	
	BIDS FOR A	THE FOLLOW:	SPECIAL RECLAMA	CONTRACT.	T TO THE STATE OF
	RECLAMATION	ON THE MIN	TRACT IS TO PERF VING OPERATION OF DER REVOKED PERMI	DAUGHERTY COAL	
	FOLLOWING SF	PECIFICATION	DNS, BID REQUIREM FACHED SPECIFICAT	ENTS, TERMS &	
			BE PERFORMED UND		
1		THE STATE	N OF THE AGENT A OF WEST VIRGINIA CTION.		
	A MANDATORY ON 09/06/06		EBID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD TEND THE PREBID	
			IN BID DISQUALI	FICATION.	
	EQUIPMENT AN	D OTHER NE	ROVIDE ALL LABOR CESSARY SERVICES	SO AS TO	
	PROJECT IS L	DCATED NE	AS SPECIFIED IN T AR MASONTOWN, WV DF APPROXIMATELY	(PRESTON	
	PROJECT CONT				
	JIM SECKMAN	- Table			
SNATURE A		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFF)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

SHIP

ŏ

RFO NUMBER
DEP13568

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25306

DATE PRIN	TER TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/16/					
BID OPENING DATE:	10/03/		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DEPT. OF ENV				
	105 SOUTH RA PHILIPPI, WV	l I	EET, SUITE 301 (304) 457-3	219	
	1		ETED IN ACCORDAN	•	
	!	I I	1	HE DEPARTMENT OF	
	1	I I		ORDER ISSUED BY	
				HASING DIVISION.	
	PREFERENCE F	OR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
			IZED BY THE DIRE		
	1	t t		BSECTION 2 BELOW	
		1		EEL PRODUCTS FOR	
	1	l !	ROJECT OTHER THA	N THUSE STEEL AS USED USED I	A.I
	THIS CON		HE UNTIED STATES	. AS USED USED I	14
	11110 0011	T KAO I J			
	A. "STA	TE CONTRAC	T PROJECT" MEANS	ANY ERECTION OR	
		1		ON TO, ALTERATIO	N
	1	1	PROVEMENT TO ANY	II	
	1		•	LIMITED TO, ROAD	
	J .	1		ON OF ANY HEATIN	G
		3	VENTILATING PLAN	D MATERIALS FOR	
		ł .		ONTRACT WITH THE	
] '	VIRGINIA FOR WHI	·	
		1	R AFTER JUNE 6,		
			•		
		l f		S ROLLED, FORMED	
			EXTRUDED, FORGE	1	
	1	I		RLY PROCESSED, O	R
	!	I	COMBINATION OF	1	
	i		S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC		,
	t	I I	HER STEEL MAKING	1	
		L L SEERE	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	L NDITIONS	
IGNATURE 1	000		TELEPHONE	DATE	2/02/06
ITLE	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	LY	304-925		0/03/06
Corporat	e Sedretary	V	55-0580174	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

OI-P

Ţ

REQ NUMBER
DEP13568

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NODZE

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25306

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SA	VLE.	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/16/	2006		•				
BID OPENING DATE:		10/03/2006			BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VITITY UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	2. TH	"UNITED SAMERICA OR INSULAUNITED SAMERICA OR INSULAUNITED SAME OF THE COOR OF	ND IN AR, SU TATES. OF TH	BJECT TO THE	ERRIT JURI	ORY, CONTINENT SDICTION OF T	ГНЕ
		THE COST EXCEED OF TOTAL COST HUNDRED FOREATER. COST IS DELIVERED	FOR E NE TEN NTRACT OOLLAR FOR T THE VA	ACH CONTRACT TH OF ONE PE COST OR TWO S (\$2,500.00	ITEMERCENT THOU THOU THOU THOU THOU THOU THOU THO	USED DOES NOT (.1%) OF THE ISAND FIVE IS IS SECTION, TO PRODUCT AS	
	3. A	DETERMINI NOT PRODI QUANTITY AVAILABLI CONTRACTOR	S THA JCED I OR OT TO M WHO U	T SPECIFIED N THE UNITEI HERWISE ARE EET CONTRACT SES STEEL PR	STEEL STAT NOT R REQU	MATERIALS ARES IN SUFFICI EASONABLY	IENT
	PU		{	CODE SECTIO	I		
	EXHIBI						
	WITHIN	TO PROCEED 365 CALEND NOTICE TO	PROCE	YS AFTER THE	DATE	BE PERFORMED OF ISSUANCE	D
SIGNATURE .\		< ^^	OCE NE	<u> 1888 - Arthur Andrews and Arthur and Arthur Arthu</u>	HONE		DATE
	Mus	J. Clay	•		4-925-		10/03/06
Corporate		FEIN	\ \	55-0580174			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<u></u>		······································	. INC.			LODACE ADOVE LAI	



Request for Quotation

SH-p

T O

RFQ NUMBER DEP13568

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NODZEN

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25306

DATE PRINT	IED	I ER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIPV	IA.	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
08/16/	2006							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/03/	2006			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		YTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				
		2147						at with the state of the state
		j. **						
		a i						
							ING RESERVES	
							ELY UPON WRIT	
	l .						OR WORKMANSHI	•
							DO NOT CONFO	RM
	E .		CIFIC	AIION	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTRACT	
	HERE I	N.						}
	MACE D	ATEC.	THE C	ANTDA	CTOP OP C	חבטטטט	ACTOR SHALL P.	A.V.
							ABOR MINIMUM	
			,				Y, PURSUANT T	1
	1				5-1, ET,		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
		1101111	,, ,		, -,	ora.		
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	DE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
							ANY INTEREST	
							IS CONTRACT	•
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE OF	ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENT	s
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETED.	
							IRED TO PROVI	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATI	ON IF SUCCESS	FUL.
				CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMEN	T OF
	IHIS C	ONTRAC	1:					
	(VV) T	NOUDAN	oc.	CHOOF	CCEUL VEN	DOD OUA	II FURNITOU DE	0.05
							LL FURNISH PR NCE PRIOR TO	uur
							E SPECIFIED I	Li .
							OF INSURANCE	N .
					250,000.		OF INSURANCE	
	JUVENA	יב תבש	N L D	10 Y				
	() B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SH	ALL
							ISK INSURANCE	
	1		1				OF THE CONTRA	
SIGNATURE \				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NOITIONS	IDATE
1 × 100	muy	<u></u> .(Lai	V		304 - 925	-0253	DATE 10/03/06
Corporat	A	tarv FE	IÑ	1	55-0580)174	ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L			TO DEO	INICED			IN SPACE ABOVE LA	DELED WENDOD!



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

T O DEP13568

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25306

DATE COIN	3 2 4 2 2 3 2		IVIO OF SML	788600884.00	Shir V	<u>Challe Nachistea</u>		ru.b	FREIGHT LENVIS
08/16/							L		
BID OPENING DATE:	1 1 4 7 4 120 1 1 2 1 4	10/03/	2006			BID	OPENII	NG TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(XX) B THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY B OR BUS	ONDS: D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE IT SURE OF WES U OF A E ALLO INESS	FIVE BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOV PROV LETTE TY VIR TY VIR WED F WED F CHECK	PERC O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA ORMAN OR PR S ARE	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI) ISH A PERI OF THE AI IN THE FOI CREDIT, OI AUTHORIZ CE AND LA	OF THE WEST V D BOND. FORMANC MOUNT O RM OF A R BOND ED TO D ER OF C BOR & M DER \$10 CPTABLE	IRGIN: THE E BONI F THE CERT: FURNI! O BUS REDIT ATERIA O,000 IN L	AMOUNT OF IA, SHALL I SUCCESSFUL CONTRACT. IFIED CHECK SHED BY A INESS IN THE SUBMITTED AL BOND WILL PERSONAL IEU OF THE	BE L R/ K, HE
	COVERI	NG THE CCESSF	ROOF	ING S	A TWO () YSTEM WIL			TENANCE BO REMENT OF	ND
	EXHIBI DOMEST PROJEC	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC (WORKS	
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL	CONTRATION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC	STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHER HERE MORE E STATE W TS PRODUC	, RECON OR MAI MORE T E THE C THAN 1 ILL ACC ED IN T	STRUC NTENAI HAN \$! OST OI O,000 EPT OI HE UN		, UM
No.				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	Caralla de la Caralla de Caralla d	ar negati kecamatan		
SIGNATURE		\supset \cup	lance		The second secon	TELEPHONE 304 - 925	-0253	DAT	10/03/06
TITLE	hmy >	. A PE	IN					······································	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Corporat			<u>\</u>	}	55-0580			C ADOVE LADE	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Þ

ď

DEP13568

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227**

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25306 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B 08/16/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 10/03/2006 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 10/03/06 aus TITIF ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174 Corporate Secretary



Request for Quotation

DEP13568

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NEZDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25306

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	0.31.33 IEA	WS OF SALE	0.43.636		SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHTIE	HIVIS
08/16/ BID OPENING DATE:		30/07/	~~~						~ TTME			
DID OPENING DATE.	1111, 3,544, 15	10/03/	2006	- A 4 - 1		<u> </u>	וח (<u> </u>	<u>G TIME</u>	0;	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT: NO:	ITE	M NUMBER		Mad Albanda (1966) Tabunda (1966)	JNIT PRICE		AMOUN	Т
	(1) T AND A	HE ARC LIST O	HITECT F ALL	/ENG PART	INEER S	FOR STA SHALL PR AT HAVE ROJECT.	REP PR	ARE TH	E ADDE			
	AND LI PURCHA SEND A	ST SHA SING D COPY	LL BE IVISIO OF THE	FORW IN. ADD	ARDED THE ARG	TO THE I CHITECT/ TO THE S	BUY /EN	ER IN GINEER	THE STA	ALS	0	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P G DATE	ARTIES . ANY FOURT	AND ADD	, IF NI ENDUM :	E ADDENI ECESSARY SHOULD I AYS PRIC	Y, BE	EXTEND RECEIV	THE B			
		STANCE									Verification in the control of the c	
	BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT	S AND E STAT TIONS ALSO A ION MA	SUBMITE AUDITHAT APPLYTY BE	TED TOR' APPLY O AN	TO THE S OFFI(TO THI ADDEN) N ADDEI	ORMALLY STATE F CE. THE E ORIGIN DUM DOCU NDUM THA ID OPENI	PUR E S NAL JME AT	CHASIN AME RU BIDDI NT. T IS ISS	G DIVI LES AN NG DOC HE ONL UED FO	Y UMEN Y		
,	REV. 1		00-4 +									
•	EXHIBI ADDEND	T 10 UM ACK	NOWLED)GEME	NT							
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND HA	VE M	ADE THI	OF THE E NECESS FICATION	SAR	Y REVI			Y	
A				SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AN	5 5 7 7 7	IDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	www.	\sim 00	lain			TELEPHON		- 0253		DATE 1()/03/06	
Corporat			IN)		55_/	0580174	J 4 J	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ADDRESS C		S TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
			TO DEO	INICED		·	-CC I	NICDACE	ADOVE I	ADEL	ED 'VENDOR'	



Request for Quotation

DEP13568

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

304-925-0253 *709045227 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25306

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SH	IP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/16/					·					
BID OPENING DATE:		10/03/	2006			BID	OPENING	G TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	U	INIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	100 July						744			
	ADDEND	UM NOS	• •			to the second second			-	
	NO. 1	• •			• • • • •					
	NO.2	in the second of	• • • • •							
	NO. 3	•								
	NO. 4	•			• • • •			•		
	NO. 5			• • • • •	• • •		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
						CONFIRM REJECTIO			THE	
To commonwealth and the second		Da	Www	\searrow	x.Cla	^- c	IGNATURI	=		
POPPOP MARKANIA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN				1	Company			<u>-</u>		
				/03/06		D	W-40000000			
	REV. 1	1/96								
*										
-				CONT	RACTORS	LICENSE	00000000000000000000000000000000000000			
						1-2 REQU ONTRACTI			;	
		ING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED	WEST VIR TO ISSUE	THE COI	NTRACTOR	S	
	Į.	Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST V	CONTRACTO IRGINIA	DIVISIO	N OF LAB	OR	
	CAPITO 25305.				ING 3, 4) 558-	ROOM 319 7890.	, CHARLI	ESTON, W	IV	
				SEE RE	L VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	I ONDITIONS			
SIGNATURE /	101 AC	V (10	au			TELEPHONE 92			DATE 10/0)3/06
Corporat	www.e Segre	tary FE	EIN (55 - 0	580174				BE NOTED ABOVE
W	ENDERD	UNIDINIC :		INCED	T NIANAE AN	ID ADDRESS	INICOACE	ADOVE LA	DELED	י/ראום בחי



Request for Quotation

DEP13568

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZEK

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25306

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SAI	LE SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/16/2006					·
BID OPENING DATE:	10/03/2006	<u> </u>	BID OPE	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QÚAI	NTITY UOP	CAT. ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
N 1	. [
		TE CODE 21-11-			
	CTIVE BIDDE ON THEIR B	R TO INCLUDE 1	HE CONTRAC	CTORS LICENSE	
BIDDER	TO COMPLET	E:			1.0
CONTRA	CTORS NAME:	Green Mou	ntain Compan	у	•
CONTRA	CTORS LICEN	SE NO.:WV	002057		•
COPY		DDER WILL BE F TRACTORS LICEN CONTRACT			
		APPLICABLE	LAW		A TABLE TO THE TAB
& REGU AND TH QUOTAT	LATIONS, PU E INFORMATI ION" ISSUED	STATE CODE, F RCHASING DIVIS ON PROVIDED IN BY THE PURCHA VERNING THIS F	SION POLICY I THE "REQU SING DIVIS	Y STATEMENTS, JEST FOR SION IS THE	S
ANY OT	HER SOURCE,	ROVIDED IN SPE VERBAL OR WRI ORMATION PROVI	TTEN, WHIC	CH CONTRADICTS	,
1	BED IN THE	ABOVE PARAGRAF	1		
	and opposite the state of the s				
	440	NOTICE			
AN ORI	GINAL, SIGN	ED BID MUST BE	SUBMITTE	D TO:	
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	t translation a lefter are effected processes are ex-	autoripieuto inferiente i ditenti il bieto presi il free eti brie il bial della filli Miri et	
SIGNATURE) OMM	J. Clan		TELEPHONE 304-925-02	253 DATE	0/03/06
Corporate Secre	<u> </u>	55-058	0174	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP13568 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

Ţ

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 PORT AMHERST DRIVE CHARLESTON WV 25306

08/16/	2006								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/03/	2006			BID	OPENING TIME	DPENING TIME 01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	1BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	1.			
	THE BI				HIS INFOR ID MAY NO		ON THE FACE NSIDERED:	OF	. Ver j
	BUYER: REQ. N BID OP BID OP ENTER	O.: ENING ENING FAX #	TIME: & CON			568 /2006 PM Any bid	CLARIFICATI LOW THIS LIN		
V	*****	Fax	tact: :: 304	-925-9	230	nepi3	568 ***** T		\$354,148.00
allerinans						<i>D</i> E1 10			
SIGNATURE I				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			IDATE:	
I V D VV	MY) (U	ay			304 – 925	-0253	10/	′03/06
Corporate	e Sedret	ary F	in ()		55-0580	174	ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 Port Amherst Drive Charleston, WV 25306

BUYER
CB-23
PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.
DEP13568
SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Rev. 1/29/02

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: DAUGHERTY COAL COMPANY, INC.		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): 65-77		
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	<u>\$ 5,000.00</u>
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$100.00
3.0	2360 LF	ACCESS ROAD UPGRADE	\$ 5.50 PER LF	\$ <u>12,980.00</u>
4.0	<u>1115</u> LF	CONSTRUCT NEW ACCESS ROAD	\$ 17.00 PER LF	\$ 18,955.00
5.0	LUMP SUM	ROAD ACCESS PIPE GATE (TWO 9' GATES)	LUMP SUM	\$_3,860.00
6.0	<u>40</u> LF	30 INCH CULVERT	\$ 75.00 PER LF	\$ 3,000.00
7.0	LUMP SUM	ROCK LINED PLUNGE POOL	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>34,102.00</u>
8.0	240 LF	12 INCH CULVERT	\$ 33.00 PER LF	\$ 7,920.00
9.0		REVEGETATION		
9.1	4 AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 450.00 PER ACRE	\$ 1,800.00
9.2	4 AC	FERTILIZER	\$ 420.00 PER ACRE	\$_1,680.00
9.3	4 AC	MULCH	\$ 420.00 PER ACRE	<u>\$ 1,680.00</u>
9.4	<u>4</u> AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES .	\$ 420.00 PER ACRE	\$ 1,680.00

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 4 Port Amherst Drive Charleston, WV 25306

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.

CB-23

DEP13568

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Rev. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10.0		HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$.50	\$ 800.00
11.0	<u>20</u> LF	SEEP COLLECTOR #1	\$ 160.00 PER LF	\$ <u>3,200.0</u> 0
12.0	260 LF	SEEP COLLECTOR #2	\$ 43.00 PER LF	\$ <u>11,180.0</u> 0
13.0	<u>50</u> LF	SEEP COLLECTOR #3	\$ 43.00 PER LF	\$ <u>2,150.0</u> 0
14.0	220 LF	2 INCH WATER INTAKE LINE TO DRIVE UNIT	\$ 3.30 PER LF	\$ <u>726.0</u> 0
15.0	<u>1240</u> LF	4 INCH WATER INTAKE LINE TO DRIVE UNIT	\$ 5.75 PER LF	\$ <u>7,130.0</u> 0
16.0	850 LF	OPEN LIMESTONE CHANNEL #1	\$ 19.00 PER LF	<u>\$ 16,150.00</u>
17.0	900 LF	OPEN LIMESTONE CHANNEL #2	\$ 1.00 PER LF	\$ 900.00
18.0	<u>120</u> LF	ROADSIDE RIPRAP DITCH A	\$ 12.00 PER LF	\$ 1,440.00
19.0	1015 LF	ROADSIDE RIPRAP DITCH B	\$ 18.00 PER LF	\$ <u>18,270.00</u>
20.0	LUMP SUM	POND #3 DEWATERING	the state of the s	\$_1,720.00
21.0	LUMP SUM	POND #3 ELIMINATION	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,375.00
22.0	300 TON	INCIDENTAL ¾ CRUSHER RUN STONE FOR EXISTING ROADS	\$ 15.00 PER TON	\$ 4,500.00
23.0	200 TON	INCIDENTAL #8 STONE FOR EXISTING ROADS	\$ 15.00 PER TON	\$ 3,000.00
24.0	<u>260</u> LF	6 INCH PVC SOLID PIPE	\$ 10.00 PER LF	\$_2,600.00
25.0	20 LF	12 INCH PVC SOLID PIPE	\$ 35.00 PER LF	\$ 700.00
26.0	10 LF (Depth)	SUB-FOUNDATION PREPARATION	\$ 1.00 PER LF	\$ 10.00

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY | Port Amherst Drive | Charleston, WV 25306

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.

CB-23

DEP13568

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Rev. 1/29/02

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	THUOMA
27.0	LUMP SUM	FOUNDATION	LUMP SUM	\$ 87,430.00
28.0	LUMP SUM	<u>CRANE</u>	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,680.00
29.0	LUMP SUM	DOSING UNIT AND SILO	LUMP SUM	\$ 87,430.00
		TOTAL PERMIT <u>65-77</u>	·	\$ 354,148.00

RFQ No	DEP13568
--------	----------

AFFIDAVIT

061

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company	Green Mountain Company					
Authorized Signatures Damy. Clay	Date: 10/3/06					
Authorized Signatures 100 Million 100 Mill						
No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06						

Agency
REQ.P.O# 13568

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Green Mountain Company					
of Charlesto	<u>n</u> , , ,	WV	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
			organized and existing under the laws of the State of		
			, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State		
of West Virginia, as Oblig	ee, in the penal sum c	of Five Percent of Amount Bid	(\$		
well and truly to be made	, we jointly and severa	illy bind ourselves, our heirs, adr	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.		
The Condition of	f the above obligation	is such that whereas the Principa	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the		
,		roposal, attached hereto and ma 568 - According to Plans & S	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for Specifications		
NOW THEREFO	DRE				
	hall be rejected, or				
(b) If said bid s hereto and shall furnish a agreement created by the	hall be accepted and the iny other bonds and ince acceptance of said bi ressly understood and	surance required by the bid or pi id, then this obligation shall be no agreed that the liability of the Si	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached roposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,		
The Surety, for way impaired or affected waive notice of any such	by any extension of the	eby stipulates and agrees that the e time within which the Obligee r	ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby		
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, Principal an	d Surety have hereunto set their	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations		
have caused their corpor	ate seals to be affixed	hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this		
3rd day of	October ,	2006			
Principal Corporate Seal			Green Mountain/Company		
			(Must be President or Vice President)		
			President		
			(Title)		
Surety Corporate Seal			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
			(Name of Surety)		
			By: Bregnon Hord		
		Gregory T. Gordon,	WV Resident Ageny Afforney-in-Fact		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, TAMMY M. LLOYD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company as if signed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **14th** day of **JULY** A.D., **2005**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL S

County of Medina ss.

SEAL O

CHARTERED C

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: / / Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 14th day of JULY A.D., 2005, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 3 day of

Octobe A.D., Zoob SEAL 5





Frank A. Carrino, Secretary arruno Secretar